



**WATERFRONT**Toronto

**December 13, 2023**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL  
2024 Temporary Floating Public Art at Harbor Square Park Basin**

**Addendum #2**

Please refer to the Request for Proposal document, which is hereby amended as follows. The additions, deletions and/or revisions as hereinafter specified, shall become part of the Request for Proposal document:

**1. RFP Timetable**

**Submission Deadline:** The deadline *has NOT been changed* and remains:

**December 18, 2023 by 2:00 p.m. (EST)**

**2. Enquiries**

The following enquiries have been received, and responses have been provided for clarification and information purposes.

**Responses to Questions 1 – 4**

Please refer to addendum #1.

**Question 5**

Do submissions need to include the fabricator's CV?

**Response 5**

We do not require the CV of the fabricator, however, please note the name of the fabrication company that you intend on using.

**Question 6**

Is it acceptable to include multiple images of different past work?

**Response 6**

Please ensure you include a maximum of 5 images of previous work. Please refer to 4.2.1 in the RFP.

**Question 7**

Will links to short YouTube videos of past work be viewed if included in the submission?

**Response 7**

You may include links to short videos of previous work that you have already included in the submission to better illustrate the work.

All other terms and conditions to remain the same.

**Public Art Department, Waterfront Toronto**

**END OF ADDENDUM #2**